SECTION A: UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017 set out below has been prepared to
illustrate the effect of the finalisation of the Managed Separation (in particular: (i) the Quilter Demerger, Quilter Admission
and the Quilter Share Sale, (ii) the Second Scheme and Old Mutual Limited Admission including the impact of the
implementation of the Second Scheme on certain share schemes and (iii) the Nedbank Unbundling) on the net assets of Old
Mutual plc as if the finalisation of the Managed Separation had taken place as at 31 December 2017. The information,
which is produced for illustrative purposes only, by its nature addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not
represent Old Mutual plc’s actual financial position or results.

Pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017

The following table illustrates impacts on the relevant line items of the statement of financial position:

As at
31 December

20171

Demerger
and sale

of Quilter2
Listing

of OML3
Nedbank

 unbundling4

Pro forma as at
31 December

2017

(£ millions)
Assets
Goodwill and other intangibles 397 – – – 397
Investments in associated
undertakings and joint ventures 107 – – 1,531 1,638
Cash and cash equivalents 1,836 346 (37) 652 2,797
Assets held for sale and
distribution 130,603 (72,346) – (58,214) 43
Other assets 48,889 1 – 360 49,250

Total assets 181,832 (71,999) (37) (55,671) 54,125

Liabilities
Borrowed funds 1,126 – – 23 1,149
Other liabilities 47,791 1 (1) 256 48,047
Liabilities held for sale
and distribution 121,968 (69,765) – (52,203) –

Total liabilities 170,885 (69,764) (1) (51,924) 49,196

Net assets 10,947 (2,235) (36) (3,747) 4,929

Shareholders’ equity

Total equity 10,947 (2,235) (36) (3,747) 4,929

78

The following table illustrates impacts on the segmental contribution to the statement of financial position:

As at
31 December

20171

Demerger
and sale

of Quilter2
Listing

of OML3
Nedbank

unbundling4

Pro forma as at
31 December

2017

(£ millions)
Net assets by segment
OMEM 2,990 – – 1,531 4,521
Nedbank 5,276 – – (5,276) –
Residual plc 1,026 (417) (36) (2) 571
Quilter 1,818 (1,818) – – –
Consolidation adjustments (163) – – – (163)

Net assets 10,947 (2,235) (36) (3,747) 4,929

Notes:

1.	 The financial information for the year ended 31 December 2017 has been extracted without material adjustment from the financial information set out in
the 2017 Annual Report.

2.	 Comprises the accounting impact of the Quilter Demerger, Quilter Admission and Quilter Share Sale. The Quilter Demerger will result in 86.6% of the total
issued share capital of Quilter being distributed to Old Mutual plc Shareholders, along with the Quilter Share Sale, which will result in a sale of 9.6% of
the total issued share capital of Quilter by way of a cash placing of Quilter Shares to institutional investors. The remaining 3.8% of the total issued share